Appendix: Detailed Survey Results, by North America / Other Countries

Country
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
country  USA 93.3% 70.6%
Canada 6.7% 5.0%
Israel 47.6% 11.6%
Other 38.4% 9.4%
No answer 14.0% 3.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Profession
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Profession Academic (including both 61.5% 70.7% 68.5%
teaching and administration)
Researcher 17.9% 5.6% 8.5%
Student (or primarily 10.5% 11.3% 11.1%
student)
Museum/Archive/Library .5% 2.8% 2.3%
Professional
K-12 Teacher/Administrator 2% .9% 7%
Non-Profit Professional 2.4% 3.0% 2.9%
Other, please enter: 6.9% 5.6% 5.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Employment situation

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Employment situation Full-time 72.0% 80.3% 78.3%
Part-time 12.5% 7.3% 8.5%
Not employed 4.0% 1.7% 2.2%
Retired 6.4% 8.0% 7.6%
Other, please specify: 5.2% 2.7% 3.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

type of graduate program are you in?



North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
type of graduate program Masters 7.1% 6.7% 6.8%
are you in? PhD 90.5% 90.7% 90.6%
Other: 2.4% 2.7% 2.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

current status as astudent?

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
current status as astudent? Taking courses, pre- 5.3% 17.6% 14.9%
comprehensive exams
Preparing the dissertation 7.9% 11.8% 10.9%
proposal
Conducting doctoral 15.8% 7.4% 9.2%
research
Writing the dissertation 68.4% 56.6% 59.2%
Other, please specify: 2.6% 6.6% 5.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
hours worked
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
hours worked No, not working 21.4% 27.3% 26.0%
Yes, worked less than 10 33.3% 17.3% 20.8%
hours a week
Yes, worked 10-19 hours a 23.8% 27.3% 26.6%
week
Yes, worked 20-39 hours a 16.7% 22.0% 20.8%
week
Yes, worked 40+ hours a 4.8% 6.0% 5.7%
week
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Where are you currently working?.
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Where are you currently College, university, 86.1% 89.9% 89.0%
working?. seminary, or other institution
of higher education
Another type of research or 5.4% 1.2% 2.2%
educational institution
Educational setting, K-12 3% 1.0% .8%
A non-profit under Jewish 3.6% 2.7% 2.9%

auspice




Total

A non-profit not under
Jewish auspice

Museum, library or archive
The private sector
Other, please specify:

.6% 1.2% 1.1%
1.2% 2.7% 2.3%
1.2% 5% .6%
1.5% 9% 1.1%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Academic institution are you affiliated?

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Academy of Art University 1% 1%
Allegheny College 1% 1%
American Jewish University .6% 5%
American University 4% 3%
Appalachian State University 1% 1%
Arizona State University 9% 7%
Babson College 2% 2%
Ball State University 4% 1%
Barnard College 1% 1%
Barry University, School of Law 1% 1%
Bates College 1% 1%
Baylor College of Medicine, Texas Medical Center 1% 1%
Belarusian State Medical University 1% 1%
Ben-Gurion University of the Negev 5.7% 1% 1.2%
Bergen Community College 1% 1%
Berkeley City College 1% 1%
Binghamton University 2% 2%
Boston College 4% .5% .5%
Boston University 1.0% .8%
Bowdoin College 1% 1%
Brandeis University 1.1% 3.6% 3.1%
Brown University 9% 7%
Bryn Mawr College 4% 1%
Bucknell University 2% 2%
California Polytechnic State University, Pomona 1% 1%
California State University, Fullerton 1% 1%
California State University, Long Beach 2% 2%
California State University, Northridge .3% 2%
California State University, San Francisco 1% 1%
Carleton College 2% 2%




Carleton University

Carnegie Mellon University

Case Western Reserve University
Catholic University of America
Centennial College

Chapman University

Claremont Colleges

Claremont Graduate University
Claremont McKenna College
Clark University

Cleveland State University

Colby College

Colgate University

College of Charleston

College of the Holy Cross
College of Wooster

Columbia College Chicago
Columbia University

Community College of Philadelphia
Concordia University

Concordia University, Sir George and Loyola
Campus

Connecticut College

Cooper Union

Cornell College

Cornell University

Creighton University

CUNY, Baruch College

CUNY, Brooklyn College

CUNY, City College

CUNY, Hunter College

CUNY, John Jay College of Criminal Justice
Dalhousie University/King s College
Dartmouth College

DePaul University

Dickinson College

Drexel University

Duke University

Eastern Connecticut State University
Eastern Michigan University
Elizabethtown College

4%

4%

4%

4%

4%
4%

2%
2%
3%
3%
1%
1%
1%
1%
2%
2%
2%
2%
3%
3%
2%
1%
1%
1.5%
1%
3%
3%

2%
1%
1%
5%
1%
3%
2%
2%
3%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%

7%
1%
2%
1%

2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
3%
2%
1%
1%
1.3%
1%
2%
2%

2%
1%
1%
5%
1%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
.6%
1%
2%
1%




Elon University

Emory University

Fairfield University

Florida Atlantic University
Florida International University
Florida State University
Fordham University

Franklin & Marshall College
George Mason University
George Washington University
Georgetown University

Georgia State University
Gettysburg College

Gonzaga University

Graduate Theological University
Grand Valley State University
Gratz College

Haifa University

Hamilton College

Hampshire College

Harvard University

Haverford College

Hebrew Union College-Jewish Institute of Religion
Hebrew University of Jerusalem
Illinois Wesleyan University
Indiana University

Indiana University Southeast
Ithaca College

Jewish Theological Seminary of America
Johns Hopkins University
Kalamazoo College

Kean University

Lafayette College

Lakehead University

Leeds

Lehigh University

Lesley University

Lewis & Clark College

Los Angeles Valley College, Van Nuys
Louisiana State University - Baton Rouge
Loyola Marymount University

3.8%

.8%

.8%

20.6%

4%

.8%

4%

1%
1.1%
2%
4%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
6%
3%
2%
2%
1%
3%
1%
4%

1%
1%
2.0%
2%
2.9%

1%
1.0%
1%
2%
2.8%
4%
1%
1%
2%
1%

.3%
1%
2%
1%
1%
2%

1%
9%
2%
3%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
5%
2%
2%
2%
1%
2%
1%
3%
.8%
1%
1%
1.7%
2%
2.5%
4.1%
1%
9%
1%
2%
2.4%
3%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
2%
1%
2%
1%
1%
2%




Loyola University, Chicago
Marquette University

Marymount Manhattan College
McDaniel College

McGill University

McMaster University

Michigan State University
Middlebury College

Millersville University

Millsaps College

Monash University

Monmouth University

Muhlenberg College

Nazareth College

New College of Florida

New School University

New York University

North Carolina State University, Raleigh
Northeastern University

Northern Kentucky University
Northwestern University

Oberlin College

Occidental College

Ohio State University

Old Dominion University

Oregon State University
Pennsylvania State University, Harrisburg
Pennsylvania State University, University Park
Pomona College

Portland State University

Princeton University

Purdue University

Queen' s University

Queens College

Reed College

Rice University

Richard Stockton College of New Jersey
Rochester Institute of Technology
Rowan University

Rutgers University, Camden
Rutgers University, New Brunswick

4%

1.9%

1.1%

.8%

4%

4%

1%
1%
2%
1%
7%
2%
6%
2%
2%
1%

1%
2%
1%
1%
2%
2.7%
1%
3%
1%
1.3%
3%
1%
1.3%
1%
1%
1%
4%
1%
4%
9%
1%
2%
4%
3%
.5%
1%
1%
3%
1%
9%

1%
1%
2%
1%
.6%
2%
5%
2%
2%
1%
4%
1%
2%
1%
1%
2%
2.4%
1%
2%
1%
1.1%
2%
1%
1.1%
1%
1%
1%
3%
1%
3%
.8%
1%
2%
4%
2%
4%
1%
1%
2%
1%
.8%




Ryerson University

Saint Lawrence University

Salisbury University

San Diego State University

Sarah Lawrence College

Seattle University

Sierra College

Southern Connecticut State University
Southwest Missouri State University
St. Cloud State University

St. Josephs University

St. Louis University

St. Mary " s College of Maryland
Stanford University

Stern College for Women

Stony Brook University

SUNY College at Brockport

SUNY College at Fredonia

SUNY College at Plattsburgh

SUNY Fashion Institute of Technology
Swarthmore College

Syracuse University

Tel Aviv University

Temple University, Main and Ambler
Texas A&M University

Texas Southern University

Towson University

Trinity College

Trinity University

Tulane University

United States Military Academy
University at Albany

University at Buffalo

University of Alabama at Birmingham
University of Alberta

University of Arizona

University of Arkansas

University of British Columbia
University of Calgary

University of California, Berkeley
University of California, Davis

4%

5.0%

4%

2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
9%
1%
2%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
4%

9%
1%
1%
2%
4%
3%
3%
1%
3%
4%
1%
1%
3%
1%
2%
2%
7%
2%

2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
.8%
1%
2%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
3%
1.0%
7%
1%
1%
2%
3%
2%
2%
1%
2%
.3%
1%
1%
2%
1%
2%
2%
.6%
2%




University of California, Irvine
University of California, Los Angeles
University of California, Riverside
University of California, San Diego
University of California, Santa Barbara
University of California, Santa Cruz
University of Chicago

University of Cincinnati

University of Colorado at Boulder
University of Connecticut

University of Dayton

University of Delaware

University of Denver

University of Florida

University of Georgia

University of Hartford

University of Hawaii - Manoa
University of Houston

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
University of Illinois, Chicago
University of Iowa

University of Kansas

University of Kentucky

University of Louisville

University of Maine

University of Manitoba

University of Maryland, College Park
University of Massachusetts, Amherst
University of Massachusetts, Boston Harbor
University of Massachusetts, Dartmouth
University of Melbourne

University of Memphis

University of Miami

University of Michigan

University of Minnesota

University of Minnesota, Duluth
University of Missouri, Kansas City
University of Nebraska, Lincoln
University of Nevada - Las Vegas
University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill
University of North Carolina, Charlotte

1.1%

4%

.8%

2%
1.4%
3%
3%
1%
4%
1.0%
4%
5%
7%
1%
2%
2%
4%
2%
1%
1%
2%
7%
4%
2%
1%
1%
4%
1%
2%
.8%
.8%
1%
1%

3%
2%
2.1%
5%
1%
1%
.3%
1%
1.2%
1%

2%
1.1%
2%
2%
1%
3%
1.1%
3%
4%
5%
1%
2%
2%
3%
2%
1%
1%
2%
6%
3%
2%
1%
1%
3%
1%
2%
.6%
.6%
1%
1%
2%
2%
2%
1.7%
4%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1.0%
1%




University of North Carolina, Greensboro
University of North Carolina, Pembroke
University of North Texas
University of Oklahoma

University of Oregon

University of Ottawa

University of Pennsylvania
University of Pittsburgh

University of Portland

University of Richmond

University of Rochester

University of San Diego

University of San Francisco
University of South Carolina
University of South Florida
University of Southampton
University of Southern California
University of Sydney

University of Tennessee, Chattanooga
University of Texas, Arlington
University of Texas, Austin
University of Texas, Dallas
University of Toronto, St. George
University of Tulsa

University of Victoria

University of Virginia

University of Washington
University of Western Ontario
University of Wisconsin - Oshkosh
University of Wisconsin, Madison
University of Wisconsin, Milwaukee
University of Wyoming

Vanderbilt University

Vassar College

Villanova University

Virginia Tech

Washington University

Wayne State University

Wesleyan University

West Chester University

Western Illinois University

4%
4%

1.1%

4%

4%

4%

4%

1%
1%
1%
7%
4%
1%
1.7%
6%
1%
1%
2%
1%
2%
4%
2%

3%

1%
1%
9%
1%
1.7%
1%
1%
9%
7%
2%
1%
1.1%
3%
2%
1.0%
1%
2%
1%
.6%
2%
2%
1%
1%

1%
1%
1%
5%
3%
1%
1.4%
5%
1%
1%
2%
1%
2%
3%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
7%
1%
1.4%
1%
1%
.8%
5%
2%
1%
1.0%
2%
2%
.8%
1%
2%
1%
.5%
2%
2%
1%
1%




Western Michigan University 1% 1%
Wheaton College 1% 1%
Williams College 1% 1%
Wittenberg University 1% 1%
Yale University 1.8% 1.4%
Yeshiva University 2.2% 1.7%
York University 1.4% 1.1%
York University, Glendon Campus 1% 1%
Other (please fill in the name in the next question) 34.4% 6.5%| 12.1%
Prefer not say 4% 4% 4%
Bar Ilan University 11.1% 2.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Type Institution
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Typelnstitution ~ Public 82.0% 47.1% 54.6%
Private 11.3% 39.2% 33.2%
Sectarian Jewish 6.0% 9.2% 8.5%
Sectarian Christian .8% 4.6% 3.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UndergradProgram
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
UndergradProgram Major 64.4% 51.8% 54.4%
Minor, no major 5.1% 18.2% 15.5%
Courses, no minor or major 11.0% 18.1% 16.6%
No courses 19.5% 11.9% 13.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
GraduateProgram
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
GraduateProgram Ph.D. 71.3% 42.3% 48.4%
MA 4.2% 6.4% 5.9%
Graduate courses, no 6.7% 14.4% 12.8%
degrees
No graduate courses 17.9% 36.9% 32.8%




GraduateProgram

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
GraduateProgram Ph.D. 71.3% 42.3% 48.4%
MA 4.2% 6.4% 5.9%
Graduate courses, no 6.7% 14.4% 12.8%
degrees
No graduate courses 17.9% 36.9% 32.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Program
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Program Ph.D. 71.3% 42.3% 48.4%
MA 4.2% 6.4% 5.9%
Major or minor 5.4% 28.3% 23.4%
Courses, no degrees & no 5.8% 14.5% 12.7%
major or minor
No courses 13.3% 8.5% 9.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Endowed chair?
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Endowed chair? Yes 32.9% 29.7% 30.3%
No 67.1% 70.3% 69.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Tenured?
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Tenured?  Tenured 65.2% 67.3% 66.8%
Non-tenured but on a 15.8% 13.8% 14.2%
tenure-track
Adjunct (teaching on a 9.5% 5.6% 6.4%
semester-to-semester basis)
Contract faculty (teaching 9.5% 13.3% 12.5%
position with at least one-
year commitment from
institution)




Tenured?

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Tenured? Tenured 65.2% 67.3% 66.8%
Non-tenured but on a 15.8% 13.8% 14.2%
tenure-track
Adjunct (teaching on a 9.5% 5.6% 6.4%
semester-to-semester basis)
Contract faculty (teaching 9.5% 13.3% 12.5%
position with at least one-
year commitment from
institution)
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
AcademicTitle
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
AcademicTitle Full Professor 17.6% 31.2% 28.0%
Associate Professor 18.9% 24.9% 23.5%
Assistant Professor 9.6% 12.8% 12.0%
Other academic position 40.7% 19.0% 24.1%
Emeritus 7.7% 7.0% 7.2%
Not sure, other 5.4% 5.1% 5.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Appointment in
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Appointment in A Jewish Studies 32.6% 9.0% 13.7%
program/department
exclusively
A Jewish Studies 16.3% 26.4% 24.3%
program/department and
another
program/department
A department/program 35.2% 47.7% 45.2%
outside of a Jewish Studies
program/department




An institution (almost) 6.2% 7.8% 7.4%

entirely devoted to Jewish

Studies

Other configuration, please 9.7% 9.2% 9.3%

enter:

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Field of department
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Field of department  Anthropology .9% 1.4% 1.3%

American studies .9% .6% .6%
Architecture and design 2% 2%
Area studies 4% 2% 3%
Art History 1.3% 7% .8%
Arts 4% 3% 4%
Bible 2.2% 1.6% 1.7%
Biology 2% 2%
Business 3% .3%
Computer sciences 2% 2%
Comparative literature 4% 1.0% .9%
Cultural and ethnic studies 4% 3% 4%
Demography 1% 1%
Divinity .9% 1.2% 1.2%
Economics 9% 1% 3%
Education 2.2% 1.0% 1.2%
English literature 2.7% 6.4% 5.7%
Environmental  studies and 1% 1%
forestry
Folklore 1% 1%
Gender and sexuality studies 4% 4% 4%
Geography 4% 2% 3%
Hebrew Language and 2.2% 1.1% 1.3%
Literature
Healthcare science 1% 1%
History 24.8% 20.8% 21.6%
Journalism, media studies 4% 2% 3%
and communication
Jewish Studies 22.1% 13.1% 14.9%
Law 2.7% .3% .8%
Languages 3.1% 2.7% 2.8%
Linguistics .9% .2%
Literature 6.2% 3.9% 4.3%
Music 1.3% 1.0% 1.1%
Near Eastern / Middle 4% 3.9% 3.2%
Eastern studies
Performing arts 1.3% .6% 7%




Philology 1% 1%
Philosophy 4.4% 3.0% 3.3%
Political science 2.2% 1.3% 1.5%
Psychology .9% 2% 4%
Public administration 2% 2%
Rabbincs/Talmud .9% 1.7% 1.5%
Religion 6.2% 19.9% 17.1%
Romance 4% .6% 5%
Social work .6% 4%
Sociology 2.7% 3.7% 3.5%
Visual arts 4% 2% 3%
Other 1.8% 4.1% 3.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Department, Larger
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
DepartmentLarger English literature 2.5% 6.1% 5.4%
History 23.0% 19.7% 20.4%
Jewish Studies 20.6% 12.5% 14.2%
Languages 2.9% 2.5% 2.6%
Literature 5.8% 3.7% 4.1%
Nr Eastern / Middle East 4% 3.7% 3.0%
Studies
Philosophy 4.1% 2.9% 3.1%
Religion 5.8% 19.0% 16.3%
Sociology 2.5% 3.5% 3.3%
Other, smaller 32.5% 26.4% 27.6%
specializations
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Area of your specialization
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Area of your specialization Bible 2.3% 6.1% 5.2%
Cultural Studies/Media 1.3% 2.9% 2.5%
Studies
Education .8% 1.6% 1.4%
Gender Studies 1.5% 1.6% 1.6%




Hebrew Literature and 4.0% 2.5% 2.8%
Language
Holocaust Studies 6.3% 5.4% 5.6%
Israel Studies 5.5% 2.2% 3.0%
Jewish History, Ancient 3.3% 2.6% 2.8%
Jewish History, Medieval 3.8% 2.8% 3.1%
Jewish History, Early 21.3% 18.0% 18.7%
Modern/Modern
Jewish History, Other 3.5% 2.5% 2.8%
Jewish Literature 3.5% 5.2% 4.8%
Jewish Mysticism 4.0% 1.6% 2.2%
Jewish Philosophy 4.8% 4.3% 4.4%
Jewish Thought and 5.5% 4.4% 4.7%
Theology
Sephardi/Mizrahi Studies 1.5% 1.9% 1.8%
Social Sciences 9.0% 9.0% 9.0%
(Anthropology, Economics,
Sociology, etc.)
Talmud, Midrash and 5.3% 6.2% 6.0%
Rabbinics
Visual Culture/Arts 2.5% 2.4% 2.4%
Yiddish Literature and 1.8% 2.5% 2.4%
Language
Other, please enter: 9.0% 14.3% 13.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Discipline, Larger
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
DisciplineLarger Art History 1.4% 1.9% 1.8%
Bible 1.8% 3.7% 3.2%
Comp Lit 2.1% 3.6% 3.2%
Education 1.8% 2.0% 2.0%
English 1.6% 4.5% 3.8%
Hebrew language & 4.1% 1.7% 2.3%
literature
NEJS 8.7% 9.2% 9.1%
Philosophy 5.0% 3.8% 4.1%
Rabbinics & Talmud 4.3% 3.5% 3.7%
Religion 6.4% 12.5% 11.0%
Social sciences 9.6% 10.1% 9.9%
History 19.9% 16.7% 17.5%
All other 33.2% 26.8% 28.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Given any courses?
| North America? [ Total |




Other countries | USA or Canada
Given any courses? Yes 91.6% 90.2% 90.5%
No 8.4% 9.8% 9.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
CoursesTaught
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
CoursesTaught .00 53.1% 41.7% 44.5%
1.00 16.0% 12.9% 13.6%
2.00 12.4% 13.7% 13.4%
3.00 9.2% 10.7% 10.3%
4.00 4.8% 7.6% 6.9%
5.00 2.3% 5.0% 4.3%
6.00 .9% 3.3% 2.7%
7.00 7% 2.6% 2.1%
8.00 1.2% .9%
9.00 2% 7% .6%
10.00 .5% 4%
11.00 1% 1%
12.00 1% 1%
13.00 2% 1% 1%
14.00 1% 1%
15.00 2% 1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
TeachBibleTalmudAncient
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
TeachBibleTalmudAncient .00 76.6% 64.1% 66.7%
1.00 23.4% 35.9% 33.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
TeachJThought
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
TeachJThought .00 77.1% 74.9% 75.4%
1.00 22.9% 25.1% 24.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
TeachHebrew
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
TeachHebrew .00 87.3% 85.9% 86.2%




1.00 12.7% 14.1% 13.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
TeachYiddish
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
TeachYiddish .00 96.1% 95.2% 95.4%
1.00 3.9% 4.8% 4.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
TeachModJHist
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
TeachModJHist .00 64.9% 61.1% 61.9%
1.00 35.1% 38.9% 38.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
TeachMedievalandSephardi
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
TeachMedievalandSephardi .00 87.3% 79.6% 81.2%
1.00 12.7% 20.4% 18.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
TeachSoclSci
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
TeachSoclSci .00 91.2% 90.1% 90.3%
1.00 8.8% 9.9% 9.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
TeachHolocaust
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
TeachHolocaust .00 85.9% 78.2% 79.8%
1.00 14.1% 21.8% 20.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Teachlsrael
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total




TeachlIsrael .00 78.0% 83.4% 82.3%
1.00 22.0% 16.6% 17.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
TeachArtsCulture
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
TeachArtsCulture .00 83.9% 80.5% 81.2%
1.00 16.1% 19.5% 18.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
TeachOther
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
TeachOther .00 66.8% 54.1% 56.7%
1.00 33.2% 45.9% 43.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
NCoursesTaught
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
NCoursesTaught 1.00 5.7% 5.9% 5.8%
2.00 18.0% 16.9% 17.1%
3.00 15.5% 15.0% 15.1%
4.00 24.2% 35.2% 33.1%
5.00 9.3% 12.8% 12.1%
6.00 13.4% 8.7% 9.6%
7.00 13.9% 5.5% 7.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
NCoursesJStudiesTaught
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
NCourses]JStudiesTaught .00 11.9% 18.4% 17.1%
1.00 17.0% 16.4% 16.5%
2.00 24.7% 22.0% 22.6%




Total

3.00
4.00
5.00
6.00
7.00

11.9% 15.6% 14.9%
13.9% 16.0% 15.6%
6.2% 6.9% 6.7%
6.2% 3.3% 3.9%
8.2% 1.3% 2.7%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Over the last academic year (2013-14), how many courses did you teach (not
including summer)

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Over the last academic year 0 11.9% 13.2% 12.9%
(2013-14), how many 1 7.2% 6.4% 6.6%
courses did you teach (not 2 16.6% 15.4% 15.7%
including summer) 3 12.8% 12.6%|  12.6%
4 21.3% 29.8% 28.1%
5 7.7% 10.9% 10.2%
6 11.1% 7.2% 8.0%
More than six 11.5% 4.6% 6.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
How many were on topics in Jewish Studies
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
How many were on topics in 0 17.9% 26.6% 24.9%
Jewish Studies 1 17.9% 15.7% 16.2%
2 23.7% 20.1% 20.8%
3 10.3% 13.7% 13.1%
4 12.5% 13.9% 13.6%
5 5.4% 6.0% 5.9%
6 5.4% 2.9% 3.4%
More than six 7.1% 1.1% 2.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Trends in course enroliment
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Trends in course enrollmen  Large increase 5.0% 3.8% 4.1%
Small increase 23.8% 16.7% 18.2%
Little or no change 52.0% 49.3% 49.8%
Small decline 16.8% 23.1% 21.8%
Large decline 2.5% 7.0% 6.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Course cancelled due to low enroliment?




North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Course cancelled due to low 0 89.6% 82.8% 84.1%
enrollment? Yes 10.4% 17.2% 15.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Supervise students writing Masters theses in Jewish Studies?

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Supervise students writing 0 40.7% 68.8% 63.2%
Masters theses in Jewish Yes 59.3% 31.2% 36.8%
Studies?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Supervise Ph.D. students in Jewish Studies?
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Supervise Ph.D. studentsin 0 44.7% 65.3% 61.1%
Jewish Studies? Yes 55.3% 34.7% 38.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How many Ph.D. students under your primary direction will complete their Ph.D...

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
How many Ph.D. students None 32.6% 53.3% 47.3%
under your primary direction Qne 34.9% 30.9% 32.1%
will complete their Ph.D... Two 20.2% 10.7% 13.5%
Three 7.8% 4.1% 5.2%
Four 1.6% 3% 7%
Five or more 3.1% .6% 1.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Books authored or co-authored that were published since January 1, 2009?

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Books authored or co- None 44.8% 58.7% 55.5%
authored that were One 34.0% 29.5% 30.5%
publis;hed since January 1, Two 12.4% 7.6% 8.7%
2009: Three 4.9% 2.9% 3.4%
Four or more 3.9% 1.3% 1.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Books edited or co-edited, that were published since January 1, 2009?A

North America?

Other countries | USA or Canada

Total




Books edited or co-edited, None 58.6% 71.3% 68.4%
that were published since One 20.7% 18.3% 18.9%
January 1, 2009?A Two 10.2% 6.5% 7.3%
Three 7.1% 1.7% 2.9%
Four or more 3.4% 2.2% 2.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Articles, chapters, or reports

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Articles, chapters, or reports None 10.4% 16.4% 15.0%
One 7.8% 9.7% 9.2%
Two 7.3% 13.0% 11.7%
Three 8.5% 13.1% 12.1%
Four or more 66.1% 47.8% 51.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Presentations have you made at academic or professional conferences?

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Presentations have you None 8.6% 18.5% 16.3%
made at academic or One 11.4% 17.9% 16.5%
professional conferences? Two 17.7% 21.6% 20.7%
Three 19.0% 15.7% 16.5%
Four or more 43.4% 26.2% 30.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Presentations to largely non-academic audiences?

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Presentations to largely non- None 24.6% 24.2% 24.3%
academic audiences? Once 14.5% 16.5% 16.1%
2-3 29.8% 28.4% 28.7%
4-6 16.1% 13.9% 14.4%
8-10 4.4% 6.5% 6.0%
More than 10 10.6% 10.4% 10.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Cited in the news media, either in print, or online?




North America?

Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Cited in the news media, Never 38.2% 48.0% 45.7%
either in print, or online? Once or Twice 25.8% 24.3% 24.6%
A few times 16.1% 13.4% 14.0%
Several times 11.3% 9.0% 9.6%
Many times 8.7% 5.3% 6.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Salary?

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Salary?  Under $25,000 18.5% 8.9% 11.0%
$25,000 - $50,000 25.8% 9.1% 12.8%
$50,000 - $75,000 23.4% 27.2% 26.3%
$75,000 - $100,000 19.0% 21.7% 21.1%
$100,000 - $125,000 6.0% 14.8% 12.8%
$125,000 - $150,000 4.0% 7.3% 6.6%
$150,000-$200,000 2.8% 7.5% 6.4%
$200,000-$250,000 2.7% 2.1%
More than $250,000 4% .9% .8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Aside from salary, earnings from other work related to your role...

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Aside from salary, earnings  None 41.8% 33.6% 35.4%
from other work related to  Under $10,000 41.0% 48.4% 46.7%
your role... $10,000-$20,000 7.2% 8.5% 8.2%
$20,000-$30,000 5.2% 3.1% 3.6%
$30,000-$50,000 2.0% 1.5% 1.6%
$50,000-$75,000 .8% 1.6% 1.4%
$75,000-$100,000 .8% 1.3% 1.2%
$100,000 - $125,000 .8% 1.1% 1.1%
$125,000 - $150,000 1% 1%
$150,000-$200,000 .6% 4%
$200,000-$250,000 2% 2%
More than $250,000 4% 1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Seeking work, a different position oremployment circumstance?

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Seeking work, a different Yes 34.9% 31.1% 32.0%
position oremployment No 65.1% 68.9% 68.0%
circumstance?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Consider a career outside of academia?
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Consider a career outside of Yes 77.9% 72.9% 74.1%
academia? No 22.1% 27.1% 25.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Would consider Academia

North America?

Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Would consider Academia No 12.0% 13.9% 13.4%
Yes 88.0% 86.1% 86.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Would consider Primary or secondary education, Jewish
North America?

Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Would consider Primary or  No 75.2% 83.8% 81.6%
secondary education, Jewish yeg 24.8% 16.2% 18.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Would consider Primary or secondary education, non-sectarian

North America?

Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Would consider Primary or  No 84.6% 87.9% 87.0%
secondary education, non-  yes 15.4% 12.1% 13.0%
sectarian
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Would consider Higher education administration
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Would consider Higher No 71.8% 63.6% 65.7%
education administration Yes 28.2% 36.4% 34.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Would consider Think tank or research center work
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Would consider Think tank No 42.7% 45.1% 44.5%
or research center work Yes 57.3% 54.9% 55.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Would consider Museum work
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Would consider Museum No 56.4% 67.9% 65.0%
work Yes 43.6% 32.1% 35.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Would consider Publishing

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Would consider Publishing No 65.0% 64.7% 64.8%
Yes 35.0% 35.3% 35.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Would consider Foundation work
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Would consider Foundation  No 80.3% 68.8% 71.7%
work Yes 19.7% 31.2% 28.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Would consider Non-profit sector
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Would consider Non-profit No 73.5% 63.9% 66.3%
sector Yes 26.5% 36.1% 33.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Would consider Jewish communal work
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Would consider Jewish No 80.3% 77.5% 78.2%
communal work Yes 19.7% 22.5% 21.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Would consider Business sector
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Would consider Business No 85.5% 86.1% 86.0%
sector Yes 14.5% 13.9% 14.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member of AJS (Association for Jewish Studies)
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member of AJS (Association  Current member 72.3% 82.7% 80.3%
for Jewish Studies) Past member 24.1% 14.8% 16.9%




No 3.6% 2.5% 2.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member of ASSJ] (Association for the Social Scientific Study of Jewry)
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member of ASSJ] (Association Current member 4.8% 6.4% 6.0%
for the Social Scientific Past member 1.6% 2.1% 2.0%
Study of Jewry) No 93.6% 91.5%|  92.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Academy of Arts and Sciences"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American Academy No 99.8% 99.0% 99.2%
of Arts and Sciences" Yes 2% 1.0% 8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Academy of Religion"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American Academy No 96.8% 82.0% 85.6%
of Religion" Yes 3.2% 18.0% 14.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Antiquarian Society"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American No 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Antiquarian Society"
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Anthropological Association”
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American No 98.9% 98.0% 98.2%
Anthropological Association" Yeg 1.1% 2.0% 1.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Association of Public Opinion Research"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American No 100.0% 99.4% 99.6%
Association of Public Opinion Yeg 6% 4%
Research"
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Member American Comparative Literature Association"

North America?

Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American No 98.9% 97.4% 97.8%
Comparative Literature Yes 1.1% 2.6% 2.2%
Association"
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Economic Association"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American Economic No 99.8% 99.9% 99.9%
Association” Yes 2% 1% 1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Folklore Society"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American Folklore No 99.5% 99.4% 99.4%
Society" Yes .5% .6% .6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Historical Association"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American Historical No 96.1% 85.5% 88.1%
Association” Yes 3.9% 14.5% 11.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Musicological Society"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American No 99.8% 99.4% 99.5%
Musicological Society" Yes 2% 6% 5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Philological Association"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American No 100.0% 99.6% 99.7%
Philological Association" Yes 4% 3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Member American Philosophical Association"

North America?

Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American No 99.5% 97.9% 98.3%
Philosophical Association" Yes 5% 2.1% 1.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Philosophical Society"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American No 99.8% 99.6% 99.7%
Philosophical Society" Yes 2% 4% 3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Political Science Association"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American Political No 99.1% 98.8% 98.9%
Science Association" Yes 9% 1.2% 1.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Psychological Association"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American No 100.0% 99.7% 99.8%
Psychological Association" Yes 3% 2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Sociological Association"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American No 98.9% 97.0% 97.4%
Sociological Association" Yes 1.1% 3.0% 2.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Studies Association"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American Studies No 99.8% 99.0% 99.2%
Association" Yes 2% 1.0% 8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Member American Schools of Oriental Research"




North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American Schools of No 100.0% 98.0% 98.5%
Oriental Research" Yes 2.0% 1.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member American Studies Association"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member American Studies No 100.0% 98.7% 99.1%
Association” Yes 1.3% 9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member Archaeological Institute of America"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member Archaeological No 99.8% 99.5% 99.6%
Institute of America" Yes 2% 5% 4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member Association for the Sociology of Religion"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member Association for the No 99.3% 98.6% 98.8%
Sociology of Religion" Yes 7% 1.4% 1.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member Bibliographical Society of America"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member Bibliographical No 100.0% 99.9% 99.9%
Society of America" Yes 1% 1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member Economic History Association"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member Economic History No 99.5% 99.8% 99.7%
Association" Yes 5% 2% 3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Member Association for Israel Studies"

North America?

Total |




Other countries | USA or Canada
Member Association for No 94.1% 96.4% 95.8%
Israel Studies” Yes 5.9% 3.6% 4.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member Linguistic Society of America"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member Linguistic Society of No 100.0% 99.6% 99.7%
America" Yes 4% 3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member Middle East Studies Association”
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member Middle East Studies No 98.4% 96.5% 97.0%
Association" Yes 1.6% 3.5% 3.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member Modern Language Association"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member Modern Language  No 95.7% 89.2% 90.8%
Association" Yes 4.3% 10.8% 9.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member National Association of Professors of Hebrew"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member National Association No 97.0% 96.5% 96.6%
of Professors of Hebrew" Yes 3.0% 3.5% 3.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member Organization of American Historians"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member Organization of No 99.5% 96.2% 97.0%
American Historians" Yes 5% 3.8% 3.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member Religious Research Association"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member Religious Research  No 99.8% 99.3% 99.4%




Association" Yes 2% 7% .6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member Society of Biblical Literature”
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member Society of Biblical No 94.3% 85.5% 87.7%
Literature” Yes 5.7% 14.5% 12.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member Society for Cinema and Media Studies"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member Society for Cinema No 99.1% 99.5% 99.4%
and Media Studies" Yes 9% 5% 6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Member Society for the Social Scientific Study of Reli"
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Member Society for the No 98.6% 98.2% 98.3%
Social Scientific Study of Yes 1.4% 1.8% 1.7%
Reli"
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Highest degree you have earned?
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Highest degree you have Ph.D./ DPhil 81.1% 77.8% 78.6%
earned? Other doctorate 2.1% 2.2% 2.2%
Masters 15.0% 17.0% 16.6%
B.A. or equivalent 1.3% 2.6% 2.3%
None of the above 5% 4% 4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Other graduate or professional degrees
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Other graduate or MA 72.3% 65.1% 66.7%
professional degrees MBA 7% 1.0% .9%
MPA 4% .3%
Law degree 2.6% 1.8% 2.0%
MSwW 1.1% .8%
M.L.S. 1.6% 1.2%
Other Master’s 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
Rabbinical ordination 4.8% 12.7% 10.9%




Doctor of Divinity, D. Min. .5% 4%
Other, please enter: 14.0% 10.2% 11.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Discipline of doctorate?
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Discipline of doctorate? American Studies 1.3% .8% .9%
Anthropology 1.3% 1.8% 1.7%
Archaeology .3% 2% 2%
Art History 1.6% 2.0% 1.9%
Bible 2.1% 3.9% 3.5%
Comparative Literature 2.3% 3.8% 3.5%
Cultural Studies 1.0% 7% .8%
Economics .5% 1% 2%
Education 2.1% 2.1% 2.1%
English Literature 1.8% 4.8% 4.1%
Folklore .5% 4%
Hebrew Language 1.6% 4% 7%
Linguistics .5% .5% .5%
Music .8% .9% .8%
Near Eastern/Judaic Studies 9.9% 9.8% 9.8%
Performance Studies .5% .3% 4%
Philology .8% 2% 3%
Philosophy 5.7% 4.0% 4.4%
Political Science 1.8% 1.5% 1.6%
Population Studies or .8% 1% 2%
Demography
Psychology .8% .5% .6%
Rabbincs/Talmud 4.9% 3.8% 4.0%
Religion 7.3% 13.3% 11.9%
Romance Languages 3% 7% .6%
Sociology 5.7% 6.2% 6.1%
Other 18.7% 18.0% 18.2%
Hebrew Literature 3.1% 1.4% 1.8%
History 22.6% 17.8% 18.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
YearPhDGrouped
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total

YearPhDGrouped Before 1980 12.7% 19.2% 17.7%

1980-1994 19.9% 23.2% 22.5%

1995-2004 26.7% 24.5% 25.0%

2005-2009 17.3% 16.0% 16.3%

2010 or later 23.5% 17.1% 18.6%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Institution doctorate?

North America?

Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Institution doctorate? =~ American University 1% 1%
Arizona State University 2% 2%
Belarusian National 1% 1%
Technical University
Ben-Gurion University of the .8% 2%
Negev
Boston University 4% .5% .5%
Bradley University 1% 1%
Brandeis University 1.9% 5.6% 4.8%
Brown University 2.0% 1.6%
California State University, 4% 1%
Los Angeles
Carnegie Mellon University 1% 1%
Case Western Reserve 4% 1% .2%
University
Catholic University of 1% 1%
America
Claremont Graduate 3% 2%
University
Clark University 1% 1%
Columbia University 4.1% 9.9% 8.7%
Concordia University 2% 2%
Concordia University, Sir 1% 1%
George and Loyola Campus
Cornell University 4% .5% 5%
Cuyahoga Community 4% 1%
College
Dalhousie University/King"s 4% 1%
College
DePauw University 1% 1%
Drew University 1% 1%
Duke University .8% .6%
Emory University 1.5% 1.2%
Florida State University 1% 1%
Fordham University 3% 2%
George Washington 1% 1%
University
Georgetown University 4% 3%
Graduate Theological 5% 4%
University
Haifa University .8% 2% 3%
Harvard University 4.1% 6.0% 5.6%
Hebrew Union College .9% 7%
Rabbinical School
Hebrew University 25.9% 3.0% 7.9%




Indiana University

Jewish Theological Seminary
of America

Johns Hopkins University
Kent State University
Leeds

Lehigh University

Loyola University Law
School, California

Loyola University, Chicago
Massachusetts Institute of

Technology
McGill University

McMaster University
Michigan State University
Mississippi State University

Monash University
Moscow

New School University

New York Chiropractic
College

New York University
Northwestern University
Ohio State University

Pennsylvania State
University, Harrisburg

Princeton University
Purdue University

Rice University

Rutgers University, New
Brunswick

St. Petersburg-Russia
Stanford University
Stony Brook University
Syracuse University
Tel Aviv University

Temple University, Main and
Ambler

Texas Christian University
Towson University

Tufts University
Universite de Montreal

University at Buffalo
University of British
Columbia

University of California,
Berkeley

4%
1.9%

4%
4%

4%

1.1%
4%
4%

4%

4%

4%
4%

4.9%

4%

4%

1.1%

1.8%
3.5%

7%
2%
1%
1%
1%

1%
1%

.6%
2%
2%
1%
1%

4%
1%

6.3%
.9%
1.0%
1%

2.0%
1%

2%
.6%

1%

2.3%
2%
3%

2%
.9%

1%

2%

1%

1%
1%

4.6%

1.5%
3.2%

.6%
2%
1%
1%
1%

1%
1%

5%
2%
2%
1%

2%
1%

4%
1%

5.2%
.8%
.9%
1%

1.7%
1%

2%
.6%

1%

1.9%
2%
2%

1.2%
7%

1%
2%
1%
1%

2%
1%

3.9%




University of California,
Irvine

University of California, Los
Angeles

University of California,
Riverside

University of California, San
Diego

University of California,
Santa Barbara

University of California,
Santa Cruz

University of Chicago
University of Cincinnati

University of Connecticut
University of Florida
University of Houston

University of Illinois at
Urbana-Champaign

University of Illinois, Chicago
University of Iowa
University of Louisville

University of Maryland,
College Park

University of Massachusetts,
Amherst

University of Melbourne

University of Michigan
University of Minnesota
University of Nevada, Reno

University of New Mexico

University of North Carolina,
Chapel Hill

University of Oklahoma
University of Oregon
University of Ottawa

University of Pennsylvania
University of Pittsburgh

University of Rochester
University of Southampton

University of Southern
California

University of Sydney
University of Texas, Austin

University of Toronto, St.
George

University of Virginia

4%

2.3%

4%

1.1%
.8%

1.9%

4%
4%

.8%

4%

1%

2.3%

1%

2%

5%

7%

4.2%
1%

2%
2%
1%
7%

1%
4%
1%
4%

.6%

3.0%
.5%
1%

1%
.6%

1%
3%
1%

2.7%
.5%

4%

3%

7%
1.5%

5%

1%

1.9%

1%

2%

4%

.6%

3.8%
1%

2%
2%
1%
.6%

1%
3%
1%
3%

5%

1%

2.6%
6%
1%

1%
5%

1%
2%
1%

2.5%
4%

.3%
1%
.3%

2%
.6%
1.3%

4%




Total

University of Washington

University of Wisconsin,
Madison

University of Wisconsin,
Milwaukee

Vanderbilt University

Washington University
Wayne State University

Yale University

Yeshiva University
York University

Other

4%
4%

8%

.8%

35.7%
100.0%

2%
1.0%

2%

.6%

2%
2%

3.5%
3%
4%

7.7%
100.0%

2%
9%

2%

.5%
.3%
2%
2.8%
4%
.3%

13.6%
100.0%

Upon receipt of your Ph.D., did you seek a full-time, tenure-track academic position?

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Upon receipt of your Ph.D., Yes 74.9% 79.3% 78.3%
did you seek a full-time, No, but I held one already 9.3% 7.7% 8.1%
tenl_Jre—track academic No 15.8% 13.0% 13.7%
position?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How long following receiving your PhD did it take to secure a full-time, tenure-track academic

position?
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total

How long following receiving Immediately found such a 21.1% 42.1% 37.5%
your PhD did it take to position
secure a full-time, tenure- 1 year 9.5% 11.9% 11.4%
track academic position? 2 years 10.3% 8.9% 9.2%

3 years 8.6% 6.2% 6.7%

4 — 6 years 16.4% 6.2% 8.4%

7 or more years 8.6% 3.5% 4.6%

Am still seeking a full-time 20.3% 11.6% 13.5%

tenure-track academic

position

Other, please explain: 5.2% 9.6% 8.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




You are:

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
You are:  Male 59.2% 51.8% 53.4%
Female 40.8% 48.2% 46.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Age :
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total

Age: 18-29 4.6% 5.6% 5.4%

30-39 27.9% 21.1% 22.6%

40-49 24.3% 24.1% 24.2%

50-59 19.7% 15.3% 16.3%

60-64 6.8% 12.6% 11.3%

65-69 9.0% 9.4% 9.3%

70+ 7.7% 11.8% 10.9%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

About when do you plan on retiring?

North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total

About when do you plan on  Within next 2 years, 4.4% 4.4% 4.4%
retiring? About &€} 3-4 years, 4.7% 4.6% 4.6%

5-9 years, 7.9% 9.9% 9.4%

10-14 years, 8.8% 9.2% 9.1%

15+ years, 53.8% 43.7% 45.9%

Not sure 20.3% 28.3% 26.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Religious affiliation, if any?
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total

Religious affiliation, if any?  Jewish 74.1% 85.8% 83.3%

Protestant 3.0% 2.6% 2.7%

Catholic 3.3% 1.6% 2.0%

Eastern Orthodox 3% 1% 1%

Muslim 3% .5% 4%

Other religion, please 2.2% 1.2% 1.5%

specify:

None 16.8% 8.1% 10.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Aside from religion, do you consider yourself Jewish?

North America?

Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Aside from religion, do you  Yes, Jewish 6.9% 21.8% 16.4%
consider yourself Jewish? Yes, partially Jewish 22.4% 21.8% 22.0%
No 70.7% 56.4% 61.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Identify as:
North America?
Other countries | USA or Canada Total
Identify as:  Conservative 10.4% 29.0% 25.3%
Orthodox 34.2% 14.8% 18.6%
Reconstructionist 4% 5.2% 4.2%
Reform 9.0% 15.8% 14.5%
Renewal 7% 1.1% 1.0%
Just Jewish 34.9% 23.3% 25.6%
Other, specify: 10.4% 10.9% 10.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




